ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13089-13090/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2017 in MCA No. 22753/2017 & 27-07-2017 in WP No. 2973/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GOSHIKHURD PROJECT AMBADI (BHANDARA)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61427/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61428/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 13093-13094/2018 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 61333/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61334/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 165961/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 51894/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51896/2019

IA No. 61333/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 51896/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 165961/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61334/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51894/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Adv.

Mr.V. Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR Mr.Nitin Mishra,Adv. Ms.Mitali Gupta,Adv. Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.H. Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr.Pradeep S.Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on Tuesday i.e. 14.01.2020 at the top of the board.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER