www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093-13094/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2017 in MCAST No. 22747/2017 27-07-2017 in WP No. 6884/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GOSIKHURD PROJECT AMBADI (BHANDARA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61333/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 165961/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61334/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51896/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51894/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13089-13090/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 61427/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61428/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR Mr.Pradeep S. K.Shirsagar, Adv. Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv. Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted liberty to file appropriate affidavit as directed on the last occasion, by 3.3.2020. The parties are at liberty to file respond to that affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List on 24.3.2020.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH) (SUMAN JAIN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR