ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13093-13094/2018

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GOSIKHURD PROJECT AMBADI (BHANDARA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 13089-13090/2018 (IX)

Date: 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv. Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. H. Marlappalle, Sr. Adv. Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR Mr. Pradeep S. Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr Sachin Patil, AOR. Mr Aaditya A. Pande, Adv. Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)